Rafaelis

PALACE

Salads

Achuchk
(Sliced tomatoes with onion and a touch of jalapenao)

Korian Carrot
(Markoucha - a spicy marinated carrot salad)

Cherry Tomatos Basil
(Cherry tomatoes, basil, olive oil, & balsamic vinaigrette)

Moroccan Olives
(Cooked green olives, red pepper, garlic, and herbs)

Fresh Israeli Salad
{Cucumbers, tomatoes, parsley, olive oil, lemon juice, onion)

Grilled Chicken
(Lettuce, tomatoes, cucumbers, onions, with house dressing)

Mix Garden

(Chopped lettuce, cucumber, onion,s tomatoes, croutons, house dressing)

Home Made Humus

(Middle Eastern dip — chickpeas, tahini, lemon juice, garlic, & olive oil)

SELETERITE
{Middle Eastern dip — roasted eggplant blend with garlic, & mayo)
Mixed Cabbage
(Crunchy shredded cabbage with sumac, lemon, & olive oil)
Sautéed Eggplant
(Eggplant, peppers, cherry tomatoes, chopped garlic, oil - vinegar)
Avocado Salad
(Avocado, tomatoes, cucumbers, red onions, & fresh herb dressing)
Assorted Fresh Vegetables
Assorted Pickles
Homemade Eggplant lkra (Caviar)
(Sauteed eggplant, red bell peppers, garlic, & onion)
Half Roasted Eggplant
(With tehini sauce, & chopped parsley)
Bread
Liposhka
{Bukharian/Uzbek traditional tandoor bread)
MNoni Toki
(Crispy flat bread)

* Prices don't include gratuity, & service charge 18% .

$9.99
$7.99
$7.99
$10.99
$10.99
$13.99
$11.99
$7.99
$7.99
$6.99
$7.49
$12.99

$12.99
$14.99
$8.99

$8.99

$3.50

$3.50
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Appetizers
Arayes - 4pc $19.99
(Grilled pita stuffed with ground beef with tehini sauce, & parsley)
Fried Pelmeni $9.99
{Deep fried ravioli with beef)
Uzbek Mantu - 4pc $11.99
(Steam dumplings with chopped lamb, & onion)
Beef Empanadas $9.99
(Fried tender crust with ground beef, & vegetables)
Samsa $4.50
(Baked crunchy pastry with minced beef lamb and onions)
Herring Fish $12.99
(With home potatoes)
Side Dishes
Garlic Roasted Potatoes $8.99
French Fires S-$7.99 L-$9.99
(Handcut)
Pan Sautéed Vegetables $9.99
(Garlic & parsley)
Soup
Shurpa $7.99
{Lamb meat. potatoes, carrot, and chick pees)
Pelemeni $8.99
{Boiled dumplings with beef filling)
Lagman $8.99
(Noodle soup, with beef, mixed vegetables, & spices)
Borscht Soup $7.99
{(Made with meat stock, & vegetables)
Fish

Fried Branzino $26.99
(5erved with herb garlic sauce)
Pan Roasted Salmon Steak $26.99
{Served with tomato vinagrate)
Salmon Kebab

* Prices don't include gratuity, & service charge 18% .
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Kebabs

Pargiot Boneless Baby Chicken Thighs
(Chicken thights fillet)

Chicken Wings

Chicken Lulya Kebab
Chicken on a Bone Israeli Style
Beef Lulya Kebab

Beef Kebab (Special cut)
Veal Liver

Lamb Kebab

Grill Lamb Chops - 2 ps
Lamb Ribs

Tomato Kebab
Vegetable Kebab

Main Courses

Chicken Tabaka

$7.50

$6.49
$6.99
$6.99
$7.99
$10.99
$10.49
$8.99
$39.99
$9.99
$4.99

$4,99

$25.99

(Traditional Georgian dish of a pan-fried chicken served with French fries)

Prime Rib Eye (32 oz)
(Served with grilled vegetables, & chimichurri sauce )

Boneless Prime Steak (12 0z)
(Served with roasted potato, & mushroom gravy)

Special Order

Kazan Kebab for 5 people
(Fried lamb with potatoes, cooked in cast iron kazan)

Plov for 5 people
(Trandional dish, with rice, carrots, meat and special seasoning)

Plov for 10 people
(Trandional dish, with rice, carrots, meat and special seasoning)

Demlava for 10 people
(Uzbek stew with lamb meat, potatoes, vegetables and more)

Tandir Kebab Meat & Pineapple
(Lamb chops, prime rib steaks, chicken and roasted pineapple)
Served by Chef on bucher wood for 10 people.

* Prices don't include gratuity, & service charge 18% .

$99.99

$54.99

$150

$120

$200

$200

Ask the price...
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Hot Beverages Soft Drinks

Coke, Sprite, Gingeral, Diet coke  $3.25
Black Tea Pot $4.99

Russian Lemonade $3.59
Green Tea Pot §$4.99

Can pellegrino $7.00
Black Coffee Cup $3.99 (sparkiling water)

Snappie $3.25
Bakdava §8.99 Homemade Fruit Compote $19.99
Lauz per pc $5.99
Cherry Jam £5.99
Lokum Turkish Delight $5.99

*  Prices don't include gratuity, & service charge 18% ,

— Friday To Go Menu For Shabbat (Call for orders) —

Salads
Korian Carrot salad Kale Salad
(Markoucha) (With house dressing)
Cherry Tomatos Basil Salad Eggplant Bukharianvstyle
Moroccan Olives Mixed Cabbage Salad
Fresh chopped Israeli Salad Sauteed Eggplant
Home made Humus Eggplant Rolls
(With tahini)
Home Made Eggplant lkra
LELELETTH
Beet Salad
With Garlic and walnut)
Fish e Appetizers Hot Dishes
Bukharian Style Fried Buffalo $6 each pc Bahsh $15.99 pound
Bake whole Branzino $19.99 Beefrouladen $19.99 pound
Moroccan Style Fish Cutlet $21.99 Jojo kebab $24.99 each
(3 prices with sauce) (Chicken cornish)
Asorted Cold Meat Plate $25.99 Osh Toki $16.99 pound
{Yahni - 1/2 boiled chiken,
4 peices of sliced veal breast, 5 prices burak) Hf:‘l'rlll'l $19.99 pound
{Chulin)
Samsa $4.50
(Baked crunchy pastry with minced beef lamb. Nohoti Garmak $21.99 pound
& anions) (Lamb meat with chickpea)
Osh Savo $15.99
Spedal order

* Prices don't include gratuity, & service charge 18% .



