

# Salads

Achuchk (Sliced tomatoes with onion and a touch of jalapeno)	\$9.99
Korian Carrot (Markoucha - a spicy marinated carrot salad)	\$7.99
Cherry Tomatos Basil (Cherry tomatoes, basil, olive oil, & balsamic vinaigrette)	\$7.99
Moroccan Olives (Cooked green olives, red pepper, garlic, and herbs)	\$10.99
Fresh Israeli Salad (Cucumbers, tomatoes, parsley, olive oil, lemon juice, onion)	\$10.99
Grilled Chicken (Lettuce, tomatoes, cucumbers, onions, with house dressing)	\$13.99
Mix Garden (Chopped lettuce, cucumber, onion,s tomatoes, croutons, house dressin	<b>\$11.99</b>
Home Made Humus (Middle Eastern dip – chickpeas, tahini, lemon juice, garlic, & olive oil)	\$7.99
Babaganush (Middle Eastern dip – roasted eggplant blend with garlic, & mayo)	\$7.99
Mixed Cabbage (Crunchy shredded cabbage with sumac, lemon, & olive oil)	\$6.99
Sautéed Eggplant (Eggplant, peppers, cherry tomatoes, chopped garlic, oil - vinegar)	\$7.49
Avocado Salad (Avocado, tomatoes, cucumbers, red onions, & fresh herb dressing)	\$12.99
Assorted Fresh Vegetables	\$12.99
Assorted Pickles	\$14.99
Homemade Eggplant Ikra (Caviar) (Sauteed eggplant, red bell peppers, garlic, & onion)	\$8.99
Half Roasted Eggplant (With tehini sauce, & chopped parsley)	\$8.99
Bread	
Liposhka (Bukharian/Uzbek traditional tandoor bread)	\$3.50
Noni Toki (Crispy flat bread)	\$3.50

Prices don't include gratuity, & service charge 18%.



## Appetizers

Arayes - 4pc (Grilled pita stuffed with ground beef with tehini sauce, & par	\$19.99 sley)
Fried Pelmeni (Deep fried ravioli with beef)	\$9.99
Uzbek Mantu - 4pc (Steam dumplings with chopped lamb, & onion)	\$11.99
Beef Empanadas (Fried tender crust with ground beef, & vegetables)	\$9.99
Samsa (Baked crunchy pastry with minced beef lamb and onions)	\$4.50
Herring Fish (With home potatoes)	\$12.99
Side Dishes	
Garlic Roasted Potatoes	\$8.99
French Fires (Handcut)	S-\$7.99 L-\$9.99
Pan Sautéed Vegetables (Garlic & parsley)	\$9.99
Soup	
Shurpa (Lamb meat, potatoes, carrot, and chick pees)	\$7.99
Pelemeni (Boiled dumplings with beef filling)	\$8.99
Lagman (Noodle soup, with beef, mixed vegetables, & spices)	\$8.99
Borscht Soup (Made with meat stock, & vegetables)	\$7.99
Fish	
Deep Fried Branzino (Served with herb garlic sauce)	\$26.99
Pan Roasted Salmon Steak (Served with tomato vinagrate)	\$26.99
Salmon Kebab	

Prices don't include gratuity, & service charge 18%.



### Kebabs

Pargiot Boneless Baby Chicken Thighs (Chicken thights fillet)	\$7.50
Chicken Wings	\$6.49
Chicken Lulya Kebab	\$6.99
Chicken on a Bone Israeli Style	\$6.99
Beef Lulya Kebab	\$7.99
Beef Kebab (Special cut)	\$10.99
Veal Liver	\$10.49
Lamb Kebab	\$8.99
Grill Lamb Chops - 2 ps	\$39.99
Lamb Ribs	\$9.99
Tomato Kebab	\$4.99
Vegetable Kebab	\$4.99
Main Courses	
Chicken Tabaká (Traditional Georgian dish of a pan-fried chicken served with Fre	<b>\$25.99</b> ench fries)
Prime Rib Eye (32 oz) (Served with grilled vegetables, & chimichurri sauce)	\$99.99
Boneless Prime Steak (12 oz) (Served with roasted potato, & mushroom gravy)	\$54.99
Special Order	
Kazan Kebab for 5 people (Fried lamb with potatoes, cooked in cast iron kazan)	\$150
Plov for 5 people (Trandional dish, with rice, carrots, meat and special seasoning)	\$120
Plov for 10 people (Trandional dish, with rice, carrots, meat and special seasoning)	\$200
Demlava for 10 people (Uzbek stew with lamb meat, potatoes, vegetables and more)	\$200
Tandir Kebab Meat & Pineapple (Lamb chops prime rib steaks chicken and roasted pineapple)	Ask the price

Tandir Kebab Meat & Pineapple
(Lamb chops, prime rib steaks, chicken and roasted pineapple)
Served by Chef on bucher wood for 10 people.

Prices don't include gratuity, & service charge 18%.



#### Hot Beverages

### Soft Drinks

			102/19/2007
		Coke, Sprite, Gingeral, Diet coke	\$3.25
Black Tea Pot	\$4,99	Access to a contract of	***
Green Tea Pot	\$4.99	Russian Lemonade	\$3,59
Green lea Pot	34,55	Can pellegrino	\$7.00
Black Coffee Cup	\$3,99	(sparkiling water)	
Dessert		Bottle of Water	\$7.00
		Snappie	\$3.25
Baklava	\$8,99	Homemade Fruit Compote	\$19,99
Lauz per pc	\$5,99		
Cherry Jam	\$5,99		
Lokum Turkish Delight	\$5,99		

Prices don't include gratuity, & service charge 18%.

## Friday To Go Menu For Shabbat (Call for orders)

#### Salads

Vanion Count colod	V-I- C-I-d		
Korian Carrot salad	Kale Salad		
(Markoucha)	(With house dressing)		
Charma Tamatan Badi Calad	Formal and Building		

Cherry Tomatos Basil Salad Eggplant Bukharianvstyle

Moroccan Olives Mixed Cabbage Salad

Fresh chopped Israeli Salad Sauteed Eggplant
Home made Humus Eggplant Polls

Home made Humus Eggplant Rolls
(With tahini)

Babaganus
Beet Salad

Fish & Appetizers		Hot Dishes	
Bukharian Style Fried Buffalo	\$6 each pc	Bahsh	\$15.99 pound
Bake whole Branzino	\$19.99	Beefrouladen	\$19.99 pound
Moroccan Style Fish Cutlet (3 prices with sauce)	\$21.99	Jojo kebab (Chicken cornish)	\$24.99 each
Asorted Cold Meat Plate	\$25,99	Osh Toki	\$16.99 pound
(Yahni - 1/2 boiled chiken, 4 peices of sliced veal breast, 5 prices bu	rak)	Hamin (Chulin)	\$19.99 pound
Samsa	\$4.50		
(Baked crunchy pastry with minced beef I & onions)		Nohoti Garmak (Lamb meat with chickpea)	\$21.99 pound
		Osh Savo Special order	\$15,99

(With Garlic and walnut)

Prices don't include gratuity, & service charge 18%.